
3/24/23, 10:09 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9603650 1/3

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9603650

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES - REGION IV-B

Title Supply and Delivery of Office Equipment, Supplies and Consumables

Area of Delivery Oriental Mindoro

Solicitation Number: 2023-02-0074

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Shopping -
Ordinary/Regular Office
Supplies & Equipment (Sec.
52.1.b)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment Supplies
and Consumables

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 107,423.48 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Deejay A. Labiaga
Head, BAC Secretariat
LEGRACE Building, Roxas
Drive, Guinobatan
Calapan City
Oriental Mindoro
Philippines 5200
63-43-2886322

bacsecbfar4b@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 24/03/2023

Last Updated / Time 24/03/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/03/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
1 Unit, Portable Public Address System with Two Microphones
Specifications:
400 W 12-inches USB/SD FM Radio, Bluetooth & 2
wireless mic
7 Cartridge, Brother Ink DCP T720 DW (Black)
6 Cartridge, Brother Ink DCP T720 DW (Cyan)
6 Cartridge, Brother Ink DCP T720 DW (Magenta)
7 Cartridge, Brother Ink DCP T720 DW (Yellow)
2 Unit , External Hard Drive (1TB)
1 Unit , Printer with Scanner
Specifications: up to 8000 for colour, 6000 for black
Design: Integrated Tank with automatic ink sensor
Function: Print, scan, copy, fax 35 pages ADF
Display: 2.2 inch mono graphics display
ISO print speed: up to 11/5ppm
2 Unit, Computer Mouse (Wireless)
2 Piece, Mouse Pad
2 Unit , USB Adapter and Hub
Specifications:

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/24/23, 10:09 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9603650 2/3

3x USB
1 x USB- Type C
1 x SD Card
1 x TF Card
1 x HDMI
1 x RJ45
1x 3.5mm Audio
2 Unit, USB (256 GB)
1 Unit, Extension Wires (Extension Cord Wheel; 8M)
1 Unit, Steel Cabinet
Specifications:
Half Glass/half steel cabinet;
Swing door multi-purpose metal cabinet, keylock storage
Light Gray: 90W x 40D x 185Hcm
2 Unit, Table
Specifications:
3-tier printer table stand, steel, movable
52x40x66cm (20.4x15.7x25.9 inches)
8 Piece, Picture Frames
Specifications:30 x 20 inches, Wood Frame; Glass Cover;
Matte Black
3 Unit, Tripod (Heavy Duty)
1 Piece, Camera Bag (Sony a7R III)
5 Unit , Acrylic Brochure Stand
Specifications:
3-tier wall mount high back holder; 11.7 x 12x 21.8 cm; A4
1 Unit, Digital Voice Recorder
Specifications:
Compact body-approx. 7.4mm thick and weighs approx.29g
High Quality digital stereo mic
One-push recording
Linear pmc recording
Scene select
Quick recharge
Battery life for recording )approx. 15 hours) mp3 48kbps mono
16gb*1/ 715h*2
Usb/stereo
store over 4000 files with 16gb built-in memory
Clear recordings form the built-in microphone
Built-in micro usb connector-cable supplied
Intelligent noise cut playback
Built-in memory 16 gb
Max. Recording time mp3 128kbps268 hrs
Battery life for recording mp3 128kbps15 hrs
1 Unit, Camera Microphones
Specifications:
*Mechanical Specifications
Weight (grams) VideoMicro II: 24
VideoMicro II with isolation mount: 39
Dimensions (millimeters) Length: 80 Diameter: 22
*Acoustic & Electrical Specifications
Acoustic Principle
Pressure Gradient. Electret Condenser
Polar Pattern Supercardioid
Frequency Response 20Hz-20kHz
Output Impedance~ 2.6 k�𝝮�
Signal-to-Noise Ratio 79 dB
Dynamic Range 95 dB
Sensitivity- 30dBV (31.62 mV @ 94 dB SPL) dB @ 1 kHz
Max SPL 110 dB SPL
Output Connection3.5mm TRS
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Office Equipment,
Supplies and
Consumables

1 Unit, Portable Public Address System
with Two Microphones Specifications: 400
W 12-inches USB/SD FM Radio, Bluetooth
& 2 wireless mic 7 Cartridge, Brother Ink
DCP T720 DW (Black) 6 Cartridge,
Brother Ink DCP T720 DW (Cyan) 6
Cartridge, Brot

1 Lot 107,423.48

Other Information
Pursuant to par.(g), Section 8.2.2 of RA 9184 & its 2016 IRR, the BFAR-MIMAROPA BAC does not depend on the
PHILGEPS Certificate of Registration's Annex A (List of Eligibility Documents) and reserves its authority to actually



3/24/23, 10:09 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9603650 3/3

check the bidders' eligibilities. Thus, interested bidders for all our Invitations to Bid must still submit the required
original/ certified true copy of legal, technical, and financial documents (duly signed on each page by the bidder)
together with BFAR-MIMAROPA's official Request for Quotation (RFQ) Form. All bids submitted shall be subject to the
procurement procedures prescribed by RA 9184 and its IRR; and the evaluation of the BAC.

Created by Deejay A. Labiaga

Date Created 23/03/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

